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, IndePendent Auditors' RePort
to the Contributors/Shareholders of Ansar-VDP Unnayan Bank.

Report on the Consolidated and Separate Finencial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Ansar-VDP Unnayan Bank which comprise the

Balance Sheet as at 30 June ZO|S and Profit & Loss Account, statements of changes in equity and

statement of cash flows for the year then ended, and a summary of significant accounting policies and

other explanatory information.

Management's Responsibility for the Financial Statements:

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in

.""orjrn". with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRSs), Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank Act (Act.

No. 2t, 1995), Bank:Company Act. 199i, the rules and regulations issued by the Bangladesh Bank and

otlrer applicubl" lu*r and iegulations. This responsibility includes: designing. ,implementing and

maintaining intemal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements that are

free from 
-material 

misstat€ment, whethei due to fraud or error; selecting and applying appropriate

accounting policies and making accounting estimates that are reasonable in the circumstances.

Auditors' Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an independent opinion on these financial statements based on orrr attdit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA). Those standards

require that we comply with ethical requirementi and plan and perfiorm the audit to obtain reasonable

assurance about whether the financial statements are free from nraterial misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounb and disclosures in the

consolidated financial state*Iens. The procedures selected depend on the auditors' judgment,-including the

assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or elror.

In making those risk assessments, we consider intemal controls relevant to the entity's preparation and fair

presentati'on of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the

circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's intemal

control. An audir also includes'evaluating the ippropriateness of accounting policies used and the

reasonableness of accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall

presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our

audit opinion

Basis for Qualified Opinion

Totat amount ofdepreciation charged on a number ofassets held in Branches, exceed the cost ofthat asset'

As a result. the carrying amount of these assets tumed in to negative figures.

ffi
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Qualified Opinion

ln our opinion, except for the effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified Opipion paragraph,

the financiat statements prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRS)

and Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS) gives a true and fair view of the state of Sank's affairs as at

30 June 2018 and result of its operation and its cash flows for the year then ended and comply witlr the

Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank Act (Act. No. 21, 1995), Bank:Company Act l99l as the rules and regulations

issued by Bangladesh Bank and other applicable laws and regulations.

Wc also report that:

(i) we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowtedge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and made due verification thereof;

(ii) in our opinion, proper books ofaccount as required by law have been kept by the_Bank so far as it: 
appeared from our'examination of those books and on the basis of statement of affairs received

from 239 branches;

(iii) The Bank's Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account dealt with by the report are in agreement

with the books of account and returns;

(iv) The expenditure incurred were for the purpose of the Group's and the Bank's business

(v) The Balance Sheet of the Bank as at 30 June 2018 and the profit for the year tlrcn ended has been

properly reflected in the financial statementsl

(vi) The financial statements have been drawn up in conformity with the Bank Company Act, l99l and

in accordance with the accounting rules and regulations issued by the Bangladesh Bank.

(vii) Adequate provision has been made for toans and advances and other assets which are, in our

opinion, doubtful of recovery.

(viii) The financial statements conform the prescribed standards set in the accounting regulations issued

by the Bangladesh Bank after consultation to the professional accounting bodies of Bangladesh;

(ix) We have carried out audit of 7 branches as per terms and condition laid down in our appointment.

The records and statements submitted by the concerned branches have been properly maintained

and consolidation has been made in financial statements;

(x) The information and explanations required by us have becn received and found satisfactory; and

(xi) The record and statements submined by the branches have been properly maintained and

consolidated in the fi nancial'statements.

Zoha 7-aman Kabir Rashid &
Chartered Accountants

*
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Accou nta nts

Zcha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

ANSAR-VDP Uh,tI-\XAYAN BAN K

F[nancial Fosltion (Balance Sheet]

As at .!une 3C, 20X8

30.06.2019
Taka

30"06.2AL7

Taka

PROPERTY AND ASSETS

Cu rrent Assets :

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash :

Cash in Hand (lncluding foreign currencies)

Balance with Bangladesh Banl< and its agent

canks
( I ncluding foreign currencies)

Balance with Sonali Bank (lncluding foreign

c u rre ncies)

Balance with other banks and financial
institutions
lnside Bangladesh

O utside Ba ngladesh

Money at Call on Short Notice

Non-current Assets

lnvestrnents:
Government

Othe rs

Loans and Advances:

Loans, Cash Credit, Ove rdrafts etc.

Bills Purchased & Discounted

Fixed Assets lncluding Premises, Furniture and

F ixtu res

Others Assets

Non-Banking Assets

Total Property and Assets

17,983,882 I I LL,773,335

L32,752,177 | | 1L7,516,754

2,630,353,826 1,059,207,680

2,630,353,826 1,059,207 ,680

2,7 81,089,885

L50,736,059

33,266,493

23,200,000

10,066 ,493

1, 18 8,497 ,7 68

,L29,290,088

34,243,L6L

23,200,000

LL,O43,L6L

9,628,667,005

9,628,667,005

128,833,320

8,084,061,333
8,084,061,333

84,422,330

202,432,96L 88,284,705

L2,V74,289,665 9,479,509,297

Pa rticu Ea rs
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accou nta nts
Zoha Zarnan Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accou ntants

AT\JSAR-VDP UNNAYAN BANI(
FEnanciat Fosition (Balance Sheet)

As at June 30, 2018

Pa rticu la ns

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

N on-cu rrent lia bilities:

Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions;

Cu rre nt Lia bilites

Deposits and other accounts:
Current Accounts and Other Accounts
B il ls Paya ble

Sa vings Ba n k Deposits

Fixed Deposits

Bea rer Certificate of Deposit
Other Deposits

Other Liabilities

Sub Total Liabilities

cAPTTAL /SHAREHOLDER'S EQU tTY

Paid up Capital

Statutory Reserve

General Reserve

Special Reserve

Dividend

Surplus in Profit and Loss A/C

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's equity

L6,670, 150 I I 15,922,234

L,944,L79,799 I I L,749,933,11g
4,299,403,432 I I 2,799,939,706

202,296,490 I I 310,359,969

2,306,099, 101 L,7 49,255,722

LL,368,636,951 8,151,959,749

L,405,652,7L4 1,327,550,549

12,774,289,665 9,479,509,297

30"06.2018

Ta i<a

30.06.20L7
Taka

2,600,000,000

6,462,538,850

1,526,950,000

4,875,953,027

10

LL.2

Lt.4
l- 1".5

L,L69,477 ,2AA

54,968,396

LgL,[o7,rffi

1,098,540,300

49,969,396

L79,041,952

-Il-

_il-
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accou nta nts
Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co"

Cha rtered Accou nta nts

ANSAR-VDP UFJNAYAN BAf,\K
Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

As at June 30, 2018

Pa rticu la rs

oFF-BALANC_E 5H EEL TTEMS

Conti nsent lia bilities:
Accepta nces & Endorsements
Lette rs of G ua ra ntee
I rrevoca b le lette rs of Cred it
Bills for Collection

Other Contingent lia bilities
Sub-Total

Other commitments:

Documentary credits and short term trade-related transactions

Forward assets purchased and forward deposits placed

Undrawn note issuance and revolving underwriting facilities
Undrawn format standby'facilities, credit Iines and other
co m mitments
Su b-Tota I

Total Off- Balance sheet items including Contingent liabilities:

30"06.2019

Taka

30.06.20L7

Ta ka

The Annexed notes 1 to 30 form an integral part of these finoncial statements,

M
Mahaging Dlrector

Signed in terms of ou r sepa rate report of even date

G. lqloh^4E g^J

G" Kibria & Co,

Chartered Accountants

Place: Dhaka

Dated :25 October, }OLB

Secreta ry

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co"

Chartered Accountants

ffi
5[nFrA]<n]*M



I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t
t
t
l
I
I
T
I
t

Co.

Accou nta nts

O peratirlg !ncgmq
rterest lncome

Less:lnterest paid on Deposits and Borrowings etc.

N et I nterest lncome

nvestment lncome

Commission, Exchange and Brokerage

Cther Operating lncome
Total Operating lncome (A)

Operating Expenses

Salary and Allowances

Re nt, Taxes, lnsu ra nce, Electricity etc.

Lega I Expenses

Postag€, Staffi p, Telecommunication etc.

Stationery, Printings, Advertisements etc.

Chief Executives'Salary and Fees

Directors'Fees

Auditors'Fees
Other Expenses

Depreciation and Repair of Bank's Assets

Total Operating Expenses (B)

Profit/toss Before provision C=(A-B)

Provision for Loans and Advances

Provision for diminution in value of investments

Other Provisions

Total Provision (D )

Total Profitlloss Before Taxes: E=(C-D)

Provision for Taxation 40,0A% of PBT (F)

Net Profit after Tax (G=E-F)

1.,132,190,904 I I 1,014,077,343

293,545,r7L I I 270,A27,499

838,645,633 744,049,946

3,283,1001 | 3,9 rL,303
L,Zgg I I rL,02g

26,222,554 I I 24,66L,597
868, L52,585 772,633,765

41.1.,010,342 I I 385,996,324
22,969,448 II L9,031,379

77,029 I I 139,23L
3,250,4A7 I I 2,479,979
6,520,752 I I 6,41.3,991

2,305,080 I I 2,177,950
4A2,056 I I gL7,7g3

2,000 I I 17 1,000

80,4LL,2g7 ll 72,225,595

8,210,911 I I 8,549,162
53 5,159,320 498, L0L,294

332,994,265 274,532,47L

213,229,000 I I 97,902,000

24,600,000 I I 42,000,000

237,829,000 L29,902,000

10"99'3019
Taka

30.06.20L7

Taka

1,4

15

1,6

17

1B

T9

2A

21

22

23

95,165,265

38,073,000

L44,63A,47L

6L,469,000

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

AftISAR-VDP UNNAYAN BANK

Statement of Comprehensive income & Loss Account
For the year ended as on June 30, 2018

ti5
L2

13

Pa nticu la rs

24

57,092,265 83, L62,47L

rm
,.,ffi
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Net Profit for the Year

Ap p ropriations:
Statutory Reserve

General Reserve

Special Reserve

Dlvidends (S%of paid up capital Tl(.109,8 5,40,300 at

109,85,403 shares)

Retained Surplus

Earning Per Share (EPS)

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

AI\ISAR.VDP UNI\AYAN BANK

Statement of Con'lpnelrensive inconre & Loss Account
For the year ended as on .lune 30, 2018

30.06.2019

Taka

30"06.2017

Taka

L to 30 form an integral port of these finonciol stqtements.

57,092,265 83, L62,47L

54,927,000 I I 53,136,000

z,!6s, z6s I I 30, a26,47r
57,092,265 83, L62,47L

4.89 7.58

report of even date

-6ru'
Mahaging Director

Signed in terms of ou r separate

e. lelol-r;z-\ c;
G. l(ibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Dhaka

25 October, 2018

%tum
Chartered Accountants

Place:

Dated:

Partieuflars

SecretaryCha
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6. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

ANSAR.VDP UNNAYAN BANK

Cash Flow Statement
For the year endeci as on 30 June, 201.8

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Ch a rte red Acco u nta nts

30.06"20L9 30.06.20L7
Taka Ta ka

L,LB4,g30,4gg I I 1,056,41L,007
(54 3,307 ,151) | | , (35 9,594,7 65',)

(4r3,399,320) | I (389,260,193)

(9,306,500) I | (9,080,9241

1,2,933,152 I I 15,165,992
( 104,7 47 ,049) | | (100, 946,196)

126,914,620 2L3,794,93r

436,674,652 (295,620,103)

976,668 I I (642,063)

(51,189,377]|l| I (26,976,492)

{50,2L2,709l- {27,469,546}

Pa rticu la rs

A. Cash Flgws from Operaling Activrties:
lnterest Receipts in Cash

lnterest Payrnents

Dividends Receipts

Fee and Commission Receipts in Cash

Recoveries on Loans previously written-off
Cash Payments to Em ployees

lncome Taxes Paid

Cash Payments to Suppliers

Receipts frorn Other Operating Activities (item-wise)

Payments for Other Operating Activities (item-wise)

Operating Profit Before Changes in Operating Assets and

Lia bilities

lncrease/Decrease in Operating Assets and Liabilities
Statutory Deposits

Purch ase/ sale of Trading Securities
Loan & Advances to Other Banks

Loan & Advances to Customers

Other Assets (item-wise)

Deposits from Other Banks

Deposits from Customers

Other Liabilities Account of Customers
Trading Liabilities

Other Liabilities ( item-wise)
Net Cash frorn Operating Activities (A)

B_._C? s h_f I o.ws f ro_nr I n v e st i n q Act !v i t ie s :

P roceed s f ro m sa Ie of Secu rities
Payments for purchase of Securities

Purchase/Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment
Pu rchase/Sale of Su bsid ia ry

Net Cash from lnvesting Activitres (B)

29

25

26

27

2B

-lI-

I-

te

(L,544,605, 672]tl| I ( L,gt7,sgL, 5271

(3,106,988)l I (1 3,199 ,792]|
-ll-

L,586,685,822 I I L,L66,023,962
qll-

-ll-

27A,796,970 I I 155,352,31,4

E

3,i nHAKA )*
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

AftJSAR.VDP UN NAYAIN tsANK

Cash Flow Statement
For the Year Ended as on June 30 ,20L8

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Aecountants

30.06.2019 30"05"20L7

Taka Ta ka
Fa ntlcu la rs

C. Cash tlgws from FinaLcifrg Activities.:
Receipts from issue of Loan Capital & Debt Security

Payments for Redemption of Loan Capital & Debt Security

Receipts from issue of Ordinary Share

General Reserve

Retained Surplus

Dividends Pa id

Net Cash from Financing Activities (C)

D, Net increase/Decrease in Cash (A+B+C)

Effects of exchange rate changes on Cash and Cash

Eq u iva Ient

Cash and Cash Equivalents at beginning period
Cash and Cash Equivatents at end of period

1,189,497 ,769 1,339,807,163
2,7gL,0gg,gg5 Lr188r 4g7 ,769

L,206,130,L74

L,592,592,LL7
L7L,779,253

(151,309,395)

The Annexed notes 7 to j0 form an integrol port of these finoncial stotements.

M
Ma naging Director

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date

G, Kibria & Co"

Chartered Accountants

Place: Dhaka

Dated: 25 October, 2018

L,073,150,000 I I 113,000,000

70,936,900 | | 35,923,900
5,000,000 I I

2,L65,266 I I (30, 118, L43')

54,878,008 ll 53,073,596

Secreta ry

M
Chartered Accountants
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Zoha Zaman l(abir Rashid & Co

Cha rtened Accou nta nr,s

AN SAR..VDi} U N hIAYAN BAi\ I(
hlctes to the Firrancial Statements

As at and for the Year Inded 30 June, 2018

BACKG RO U N U r U:O R MAT| O r\

3""1 Establishment and Status of the Bank:

The bank was established as body corporate under the Ansar-VDP Unnayan Bank Ordinance 1995 issued on September
16, 1995 with the objects to provide financial assistance among the members of Ansar-VDP with a view to make

themselves dependent and take active participation in the economic development of the country. lts operation started

from 1 November L996. The bank followed only section 44 and 45 of Banking Companies Act 199L.

1.2 Scope and Obiectivql

The Accounting Policy comprises principles and basic assumptions, concepts, rules, practices and procedures adopted
by the Management for reporting the activities of the Bank and Financial Statements preparation and presentation.

The purpose of Accounting Policy is to provide the necessary organizational and methodological directions in carrying
the accounting activity of the Bank.

1.3 Nature of Business:

The principalactivities of the Bank are to provide loan facilities to the Ansar-VDP members for house building and

other economic activities with or without taking security from them and perform other activities under specific
institutions,/guideline of the Ba nk.

1.4 Shareholder of the Bank:

As per clause 7(3) of Ansar-VDP Unnayan Bank Act 1995, only members of Ansar-VDP including Officer and staff of
Ansar-VDP Unnayan Bank can purchase, sell and transfer the share of the Bank among them. Total number of share

was L1.,694,772 of Tk. 100.00 each as on 30th June 20L8.

1.5 Management of the Bank:

The activities of the Bank are controlled and managed by rules and regulations as indicated in Ansar-VDP Unnayan

Bank Act 1"995. The responsibilities for managed and conducting the affairs of the bank ls entrusted upon the Board of
Directors consisting of 21" members/Directors of which 16 directors are elected by the shareholders from themselves
and 5 directors (lncluding Chairmen) are nominated by the Govt. for three (3) years term.

2 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

2.L Basis of re aration of Financial Statements:

The financial statements of the bank have been prepared on Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) under

historical cost convention and in accordance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standard (BFRS), "First Schedule"
(section -38) of the Bank companies Act 1991, Other Bangladesh Bank Circulars, The Companies Act 1994, Ansar-VDP

Unnayan Bank Act 1995, lncorne Tax Ordinance 1984, VAT Act 1991 and other applicable rules and regulation following
the Accrual Basis of Accounting.

1,2



3 l(ibr-ia & Co.
.-: a rtered Accountants Zoha Zarnan l(abir Rashid & Co.

Cha rte red Accou n1-a nts

2'1'1 compliance of Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS) and Bangiadesh Financiar Reporting standards (BFRS):

BAS- 1 =
BAS- 7 =

BAS-B =

BAS- 10 =

BAS- L2 =
BAS- 16 =
BAS- 18 =
BAS- l-9 =
BA5-23 =

BAS-3 2 =
BAS-38 =
BAS-3 9 =
BAS-40 =

Presentation of Fina ncia I Statements
Statemcnt of Cash Flows

Accounting Policies and changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors
llvents after the Reporting period
lncome Taxes

Property, plant and Equipment
Reven ucs

Enrployees Benefits
Bo rrowi ng Cost

Financial lnstruments: presentation
Provision contingent Liabirities and contingents Assets
Financial rnstruments: Recognition and Measurements
lnvestments proper:ty

2.1.2 Branch Accounts:

Branch statements of Affairs and lncome & Expenditure Account are kept separatery in thetransactions of the branches were incorporated in the Financial statements of the Bank oncarried out audit of 6 branches office as per condition Iaid down of our appointment.2.1.3 Reporting period 
:

The financial year of the Bank has been determined to make effective from 0i. July 2017 toThese financial statements cover for a period from 0r. )ury 201,7 to 30 June 201g.
2,2

a) Fixed Assets are stated at acquisition cost less accumulated depreciation in compliance with Bangladesh AccountingSta nda rds (BAS) -L6 .

b) Depreciation is charged
has been charged on all

on Straight line method on all Fixed Assets at the foilowing appricabre rates. No depreciationfixed assets acquired during the year.

t" 
;::xi:[[:']il;.*t'ists of rabre, chair, roor, sofa set, Rake, Armirah, rron, safe, steet Trunk, Fire cabinet, Notice

(ii) Office Machineries: Consists of Computer, photocopier, Calculator, etc.
(iii) Office Equipments: Consists of Table fan, etc.
(iv) Electrical Equipments: consists of Ceiling Fan, Air Conditioner, etc.
,', 

:r'lJ:.j:::;#:Tn::i',r.::j:,. ,n. ruil year irrespective or use and date or acquisition. Detairs starement or Fixed

Head Office. The
consolidation. We have

30 June 2018 each year.

13

Particulars of Fixed Assets Percent age (%) of
Depreciation

erlqlffg and Structure
Motor Vehicle

Office Equipments /Mecha nical
Electrical Equipments

-furniture & Fixtures
Libra ry Book

Others

I
I
I
I
I
Ir
Ir
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

a%

2.50%

20%

t5%
t0%

L0%

L0%

70%

ffi
?t"t'AK* ]rtW
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3 Kibria & Co.

lnartered Accountants

Zoha Zaman l(abir RashiC & Co,

Chartered Accountants

(vi) property, plant and Equipment are capitalized at cost of acquisition and subsequently stated at cost less accumulated

depreciation in compliance withthe benchmark treatment of tlangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS)-16: Property,

plant and Equipment. The cost of acquisition of an asset comprises its purchase price and any directly attributable cost

of bringing the assets to its working condition for its intended use inclusive of inward freight, duties and non-

refundable taxes.

(vii) Depreciation is provided to amortize the cost of the assets after commissioning, over the period of their expected

useful life, in accordance with the provisions of BAS 16: Property, Plant and Equipment: Depreciation is provlded for

the period in use of the assets. Full month's depreciation has been charged on addition irrespective of date when the

related assets are put into use. Depreciation is calculated on the cost of fixed assets in order to write off such amounts

over the estimated useful live of each category of assets'

(viii) Upon retirement of

statements and the

2.3

2,4

2,5

items of fixed assets the cost and accumulated depreciation are eliminated from the financial

resultant g!ins or losses, if any, are transferred to Profit and Loss Account'

(ix) Repairs and Maintenance costs of fixed assets are treated as revenue expenditure and charged to Profit and Loss

acceunt when incurred.

Consolidation

A separate set ofthe records of consolidating the statement of affairs and income and expenditure statement of

branches were maintained at the head office of the bank based on which these financial statements have been

p re pa red.

Cash and Cash Equivalents:

Cash and cash equivalents comprise of Cash at Bank and in hand and Current Deposits Short Term Deposit and Fixed

Deposits with maximum maturity of l'2 months or less.

Acc ru e d E xpe nSeE &_-Q!h-q!-qye-h!e s :

Accrued expenses & other payable liabilities are recognized for the goods and services received whether paid or not

for those goods and services. Payables are not interest bearing and are stated at their nominal value.

1,4
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-.: .acountantS

_,r plsyr_i,nrrqr-rea-0r-e.aiyanserunqh*r*ff,frl,o,,*,:,"11:?i:"J,iT;X.Tj):li:iff:l,lJ:r:;'.',:,J::J'''
p.ovisions are recosnized when Loans i: j"lffi;.;;;;'. benef its will be requi'cd to serttc

p r o b a b'1 e'1 
" :.1 :: I',;J;: J::1',J;: :ili,".i i' i* " 

o 

" 
*"' " "

rerlabreestimatecanbemadeottfieatttu'"'- 
-.' 

,^.,^rrhltmanagementconsidersadequatetoabsorbidentified

rhe provision for doubtf ur 
'"""'' l:li':::i:"ff:'H'lJi::I;:J:::;;;" ;;' not identified

credit related losses in the portfolio as well a5 rvrJu' ''

2 6 neurerr"-r-ueru'ssleni - -uat on,,.1, ,:::H:ffiJ:::[.:;:::,-,-::i1.":J::i*tjt:::" 
''

', i5,:l::i::THin:X,l.?1,: 
o"..'J;itruX.:Jj::i:;",,,,*'i"''""'r'J''io'n'or provision

emproyees' comoensations level to tn" ttou:;';"-;,;;.r*" 
the claims'

made for above-mentioned 
funds as adequare 

." 

"-^",:., 

""rr aeoosits with banks and financial institutions'

lnvestments held by the funds primarily comprise mainly fixed deg

b) rhere is a GenerarProvident 
Funi::::H:,','.1'*::ffi;;t'l,.::il"J;::'t"#;":?:Xil:[11::;[T:il1'

where the employee's contribution rs ru70 er " 

. ^, {^. rhe henefit of the qualified employees namely Death Risk

c) T h e B a n k h a s a I s o i n i t i a t e d nr'r t't 
" l 

t: t"to: 

Hit"''':T'[ ::l :" : :' ^'
Coverage Scheme' Staff Benevolent tut

2.7 Policv fol Plgvision on l=o-an:

Provision fo'G; h-us Ueen-made as f ollows:

z.g Retirement Benefit to the Emplovees: . ,, rhe employee is contributing 10% of the baslc salary'

The bank operates a general provident fund t

provision has

Rate of Provision

Loan Classification CategorY
O.ZSY, - 5%

ff r,.tussif ied Loan

5% - 70%

ffi-strndar{
Do ubtf u I

Bad & Loss
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- I a r;.e re d Acco u nta nts

Zoha Zaman l(abir Rashid & Co'

Ch a rte red Acco u nta nts

2,10 Others:

a) l he compilation of statement of affairs incorporating the items of assets and liabilities of Branches with

reference to closing files has been certified by the Branch Managers'

b) where considered necessary figure of previous year have been rearranged for comparison purpose'

c) provision for Loans & Advances has been made for the year ended June 30, 2018' As per calculation required

provision during the year was Tk. 50.82 crore against which classified loan provision already provided in the

accounts Tk.47.15 crore'

d) Provision for lncentive Bonus/ Ex-gratia of Tk. 1,91,00,000 has been made for the year ended J.une 30'

2018.

A sum ofTk.500,000 has been transferred to Benevolent Fund as per Board Decision'

provision for Corporate Tax on Total Profit of Tk. 3,80,73,000 before Taxes has been made @ 40'00% for the

year ended June 30, 2018.

A sum 0fTk.50,00,000 has been transferred to General Reserve Fund as per Board Decision'

e)

f)

s)

h)

i)

Figures appearing in these

Previous years figures has

accounts have been rounded off to the nearest taka.

been re arranged for comparison pu rposes whenever considered necessary

16
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Zoha Zaman l(abir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Particurars Notes 30.06.2018 30.06.20L7
Ta ka Ta ka

Cash

Cash ln hand
Local currency:
Foreign Currency

Balance with Bangladesh Bank

Local currency:
Foreign Currency

3.1 Balance with Sonali Bank Ltd.

Local currency:

Foreign Currency

3.2 Deposit to Sonali Bank Ltd

Cu rrent deposit
Short term deposit

4.L lnside Ba ngladesh

Cu rre nt d e pos its

Short term deposits
Fixed deposits

4.L.1. Cu rrent Deposits
Name of the Banks

Janata Bank Ltd.

Agrani Bank Ltd.

Rupali Bank Ltd.

Bangladesh Krishi Bank

Utta ra Ba n k Ltd.

4,L.2 Short term deposits
Name of the Banks

lanata Banl< Ltd.

Agrani Bank Ltd.

Rupali Bank Ltd.

Dhal<a Bank Ltd.

NCC BanK Ltd.

Bangladesh l(rishi Bank

Utta ra Ba n k Ltd.

Balance with other Banks and financial institutions

lnside Bangladesh Note:4.L

Outside Bangladesh

150,736,059 L29,290,088

17,983,882 | 11.,773,335

L7,983,882 LL,773,335

132,7 52,1771 1 17 ,5L6,7 54

L32,752,L77 LL7,5L6,754

72,288,984 I 64,027,505

60,463,194 I 5 3,489,249
L32,752,L77 LL7,51.6,754

2,630,353,8261 1,059,207,680

630 3s3 826 059,207,680

36,5 17 ,6931 34,637,098

47 ,403,7 46 | 17 2,47 8,529
2,546,432,3871 852,092,053

2,630,353,826 L,059,207,680

Note: 3.2

Note i 4.L,L
Note: 4.L.2

Note: 4.L.3

47,403,746 L72,478,529

1,5,948,928

8,32L,887
7 ,7 07 ,234
4,539 ,57 5

6B

13,8 t2 ,824
8,1!7,843
7 ,647 ,971
4,253,365

805,09 5

36,5 L7 ,693 34,637,098

22390594 .371 t3764L552.6

13363564.221 1.0455678.24

960427A"181 20727r88.6
14388. 16 I 1,444 .44

1 81, 827 .00 
I878588.18I 321,7932"r8

970s13.931 $4733.44

\7
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G. Kibria & Co.

Ch a rte red Acco u nta nts

4.L.3 Fixed deposits

Name of the Banks

The Farmers banl<

Relience Finance ltd.

Commercial Bank Ltd.

SBAC Ba n l<

Preimer Leasing

U nion Banl<

ICB

Al-Araf a

Midland Banl<

Preimer Banl<

NRB Global Bank Ltd.

First SecuritY lslami Banl< Ltd.

IPDC Finance

Lanka Bangla Finance

First Finance

lnternational Leasing

5.L ln side Bangladesh:

Loa n

Cash Credit

Overd raft

Maturity grouping of balance with other Banks:

Payable on demand

Not more than 3 months

More than 3 months but not more than 1" year

More than l year but not more than 5 years

More than 5 years

Loans & Advances :

lnside Bangladesh Note:5'1

Outside Bangladesh

2,546,432,387 852,092,053

83,9 2r,4391 207 ,l-15,627

2,546,432,387 | 8 52,A92,053

2,630,353,826 1,,059,207,680

9,528,891,650 | 7,980,703,263

9,528,891,650 7,980,703,263

g ,528,89l-,650 | I ,980,7 A3,263

99,7 75,355 I 103,358,070

9,628,667,005 8,084,061,333

Note: 5.1-.1

Zoha Zaman l(abir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Notes
Particulars

30.06.2018 30.06.20L7

Ta ka Ta ka

!02,7!!,503 | 93,538,000
50,000,000

10,000,000
10,000,000
20,000,000

150,000,000
1.,824,428,67 6 I 624,249,845

20,000,000
10,000,000

30,000,000
t20,000,000

95,000,000
20,000,000
54,292,2A8 I 34,304,208

50,000,000
30,000,000 I 50.0!9,099

I
r\

1B
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LOANS:

M icro-cred it
SME (Short Term)
SME (Middle Term)
Personal Loan

Consumers Credit
Loan Against FDR & DpS

Utta ra n

Ongivut Ansar Loan

Fisheries

Milkded cow loan (Financed by BB)
Women self Employed
Computer loan
Grameen paribahan
Staff loan

Loan from Group Fund
Ekti Bari Ekti Khamar
Hill VDP Ekti Bari Ekti Khamar
Loan Against Double Benefit Scheme
Lacpoti Deposit Scheme
Ansar-VDP Pronodona Agro-based Loan
BIO Gas Plant
Probashi Loan

Ansar House Building Loan (officer+staff)
Hybrid Livestock(Cow)
Pau ltry /Boiler Layer Loan
Cash Credit

Agriculture Equipment
Motorcycle Loan for Members of Ansar
Milk & Dairy Firm
Agriculture & Rural project Loan
Solaric Electricity project Loan
Alo-by Sola ric
Light Vehecles purchase Loan

2,387,495,61_3 | 2,366,005, 076
1.,944,553, 562 | t ,609,go7 ,408

446,924,7 56 
I

2,720,796 | t,75g,g0g

I

!46,639,978 | t 45,551_,g13

847,160 | i,360,612
92,873,768 | a3,279,01,4

37 4,696, 67 B | 295,940 ,329
106,3L2,658 | t34,1.29,1.71,

24,7 86,083 | zg ,456,7 58
5,316,A72 | +,033, 962
6,291,491, I o ,296,867

455,410,782 | :57,955,99g
5,202,774 | e,005,634

2,399,526,305 | 2,1.4L,395, 57 6

L0,26r,7 81. 
I

7 ,7 95,067 | t 0,441.,020
3 3A7 ,63 1 | +,L34,050
r,gg1,g1g I g,6L3,363 

i

t,3B 7,g01. j a 74,336 
I

7,789,855 | t,1,21,,320 
I

23 ,397 ,3OO | 21,,7 20,607 I

597,248,27r | :5g,063,303 Igg,ooo,834I og,768,178I
99,775,355 | ro3,35g,o7o 

I

4,037,OOg I z,2go,607 
I

88,045 I I

398,353,478 | :1,9,750,183 
I

l-00,089,780 I I

248,399 | +B, t B0 
I

2,012,796 I I

293,110 I I

Zoha Zaman Kabir

Cha rtered

9,629,667,005 8,094,061,333

Rashid & Co

Acco u nta nts

particulars Notes

5 L

30.06.20L9 30.06.2017
Taka Ta ka

19
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Chartered Accountants

5.2 Maturity grouping of loans and advances:

Rep ayable on demand
Not more than 3 months

More than 3 months but not more

than 1 year
More than l year but not more than

5 year
More than 5 years

5.3 Significant concentration of
Advances to allied concerns

5.4

loans and advances:

of directors

455,410,782 I 357,955,988
g ,1,7 3 ,256,223 | 7 ,7 26,105 ,345

9,628,657,005 8,084,06L,333

9,L73,256,223 7,726,105,345

455,41"0,7 82 I 3 57 ,955,988

9,628,667,005 8,084,061,333

7 ,981,,025 ,2231 7 ,241,83 2,345

47 0,165,0001 197 ,382,000
280,482,000t L40,889,000

44!,584,0001 1,46,002rqqq

N(xantes\o C\reI fxet$f,\xe, q\(et

senior executive and other officers

Advances to customer groups

Advances to lndustries

N ote-5,4

Geographical area-wise loan and advances:

Dhal<a

Ch ittagong
Khulna

Rajshahi

Noakhali

Mymensh ing

Sylhet

Barishal

Tangail

Dinajpur
Rangpur

Comilla

Narayangonj

Kustia

Bogra

Faridpur

Cox Bazar

Gazipur

Su b-tota I

Staff loa n

Tota I

Classification status of loans and advances:

Unclassified (lncluding staff loan)

Sub-standard

Doubtful
BadlLoss

Zoha Zaman l(abir Rashid & Co.

Ch a rtered Acco u nta nts

Particurars Notes 30.05.20L8 30.06.201,7

Taka Taka

L,260,690,0 L2

!,126,805,601 | 2,366,005,076

7 ,217 ,774,A92 | S,696,335,650

23 ,39 7, 3 00 | 21,7 20 ,6A7

9,628,667,005 8,084,061,333

Number of the clients 146,503 I 1 42,992

Amount of outstanding loans and advances g,628,567,OO5 | 5,084,061,333

Classified loan therein !,!92,231,000 I 48 4,277,099

515,079,000
842,027,000
849,459,000
515,3 15,000

37 6,702,000

525,613,000
582,3 66,000

441,570,000

511,017,000
3 9 1, 180,000

408,482,000

51,2,!7 4,000

311,799,223
437,694,000

479,772,000

662,931,000

337,004,000
473,572,000

41,9 ,37 0,000

7 82,412,000

7 35 ,47 L,000

42r,582,000

321,,693,000

460,7 40,000

47 9 ,614,000
3 50, 020,000

41,9 ,47 2,A40

3r4,942,000
344,489,000

4L7 ,7 97 ,000
27 5 ,861,345
345,77 4,000

37 8,014,000

524 ,6 5 5,000

322,027,000

412,17 2,000

5.5

20

9,L73,256,223 7,726,1,05,345
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Chartered Accountants

5.6 Particulars of Advances

Loans considered good in respect of which the bank is fully

secured ;

Loans considered good against which the banking company

holds no other security than the debtors personal

gua ra ntee;

Loans considered good secured by the personal undertaking

of one or more parties in addition to the personal guarantee

of the debtors;

Loans adversely classified ; provision not maintained there

aga inst;

Loans due form director or officers of the banking company

or any of these either separately or jointly with any other

persons.

Loans due form companies or firms in which the directors of

the banking company have interest as directors, partners or

managing agents or in case of private companies as

members;

Maximum total amount of advanCeS, including temporary

advances made at any time during the year to directors or

managers of officers of the banking company or any of them

either severallv or iointlv with anv other oerson:

Maximum total amount of advanCeS, including temporary

advances granted during the year to the company or firm in

which the directors of the banking company are interested

aS directors, partners or managing agents or in the CaSe of

private companies as members;

Due from banking companies;

Amount of classified loan against which no interest income

has been recognized

Tota I

a) 1. Amount (Decrease)/ lncrease in provision.

2. Amount of loan written off from provision.

3. Amount realized against loan previously written-off
b) Amount of provision l<ept against loan classified.

c) lnterest creditable to the interest suspense account.

Written off loans
a. Cumulative amount of loan previously written off

b. Amount of loan written off during the year

c. Amount of written-of loan; for which suit has been filed

Provision held against loans

Provision required

Previous balance of provision

Add: Provision made during the Year

Less Adjustment
Total provision held

Provision (shortfall)/ Surplu

29a,991,25ffi

9 ,17 3 ,256,223 7 ,7 26,1A5 ,345

455,41A,7 82 357 ,955,988

9,628,667,005 8,084,061-,333

2r3,229,000 87 ,902,000

13,3 99

295,21-4,000 207 ,089,254

38,714,L97 38,7 1,4,1,97

Zoha Zaman l(abir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Particurars Notes 30.06.2018 30.06.20L7

Taka Ta ka

508,443,000 295,214,400

295,2L4,000
21,3,229,A00

2A7 ,089,250
87,902,000

508,443,000
2n,7W:IjJfl

-/ 
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants
Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Particulars Notes 30.06.2019 30.06.20L7
Ta ka Ta ka

Fixed Assets lncluding premises, furnitures & fixtures:
Land

Building & other structure
Motor veh icle

Office eq uipment
Electrical equipment
Fu rn itu re

Library & other
Others

6.1 Movement of Fixed Assets lncluding premises and fixture:
Cost u p to previous yea r

Add: purchase during the year
Add/Less: Adjustment

Opening balance
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Accumulated Depreciation Opening
Balance

Add/Less: Adjustment
Add: depredation during the year

Closing balance

Other Assets:

Travelling Allowance advance
Adva nce aga inst expenses
Advance against purchase

Advance Source Tax

Advance Office rent
Sundry advance

Printed stationery
Secu rity d e pos it
Suspense account

lncrease in stock/Office Stationery

lnterest accrued on loa n

lnterest accrued on staff loan
General Account balance
Cash Carrying Bag

Other Advance to Employees
lntangable assets

Advance against supply

Borrowing !nside Bangladesh

Borrowing Outside Bangladesh

8.1. Borrowing lnside Bangladesh

30.06.20L9 30.06.20L7
50,296,520

977,957
(483,191)

52,156,620
2,77 r,457

23 ,352,L41,
(1,29 ,18 5 )

50,296,520

935,04r
L,77 6,606

1,0,041,,265

2,249,994

18,983,594
I49,4tA

L29,933,320 84,422,330

129,933,320 84,422,330

157 ,971
304,470
1"44,995

32,934,320

739,494
L,g3 6,t02
9,490,905

t7 6,7 50

3,443,977

64,034,843
13,9 82,517

7 4,646,225

329,17 5

1"1,2,31,7

L94,2L0
255,959

117,670
21,569,7 60

1,,192,404

2,325,659

3,941,136
17 6,7 5A

1,,991,,296

21,,461,,7 2A

20,7 65,979

t3,549,165

632,500

1,1,1,597

202,432,961 99,294,705

Borrowing from other Banks, financial lnstitutions and agents:

2,60A,000,000 | t,526,950,000

2,600,000,000 L,526,950,000

Loan from Bangladesh Govt 200,000,000 | 200,000,000

24000000001 r3268s0000

1,29,002,423 103,103 ,07 t
51,61,9,646

(429,269)
26,362,9!7

(463 ,5 65 )

L80,191,900 129,002,423
51,358,480 44,590,093

44,580,093

327,45A
6,450,937

37 ,713,495

(329,836)

7 ,1,96,434

2,600,000,000 L,526,95O,

Loan from Bangladesh Ba

Note: 8.1.



{ --a&Co.
:'..':d Accountants

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Particulars 30.06.2018 30.06.2017

Taka Ta ka
9 Deposit and other accounts

Deposit from banks

Maturity-wise grou ping deposits

9.1 Maturity-wisegroupingdeposits:
Repayable on demand
Repayable within 1 month
Over L month but within 6 month

Over 6 month but within 1" year

Over L year but within 5 years

Over 5 years but within L0 years

6,462,539,9 50 4,87 5 ,953 ,A27
6,462,539,950 4,975,953,027

541,300,810

44,256,703

4,299 ,403,432
22,469,499

734,2A3,941

L,320,904,565

525,502,304

22,94L,97r

2,799,939,706

18,001,929

L7 4 ,397, 13 6

1,335,17L,232

6,462,539,950 4,975,953,027

10 Other Liabilities:

General provident fund

Superannuation fund
Benevolent fund

Employee security deposit
Death relief grant fund

Accumulated depreciation
Provision for classified loan

Provision for Unclassified loan

Provision for Dividend

Provision for Land & Building

Cash excess

Unpaid salary

Provision for interest on fixed deposit
Realised vat, tax, excise duty

Contractors security deposit
R.een Bima

Deferred credit to uncollected lncome

Sundry account

Provision for corporate tax

Provision for Other Payable

Provision for lncentive Bonus

Achieved Based lncentive for
Classified & Writeoff Loan

Recruitment Application Fee

Provision for Capital Expenditure

Provision for Revenue Expenditure

lnterest on Declared Dividend

Provision for interest on deposit

rGe eral Providend

st

und

teres for Lo

are P chase

vision

Note: 10.1

Note: L0.2

Note: L0.3
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Rev<

Pay;

Sale

Otht

NCC

193 ,27 4,927

2L7,61\,419
8,294,41,L

1,075,159

5,675,000

47 L,555,299

36,679,350

354,189,09 9

11,000,000

L2,295

289,6L5

62,L14,55L

2,494,990

46,Lsr
55,730,27 L

1,56,1,71,,475

36,049,895

445 ,644,L89
3,186,883

35,966,911

17 L,529

L73,473,044

3,545,706

6,83 3,237

82,447

L,1,84,545

2L,367,0L7

52,528

2,427,267

L39,946,090

180,763,000

7 ,790,673
1,06 L,247

5,575,000

185,091,,299

109,913,350

299,311,091

1" 1,000,000

L2,1,24

2L6,7 L6

18,686,526

5,661,359

65,1.33

47 ,035,524
l.55,730,L63

9,685,949

407 ,571,, Lgg

1,565,569

3L,255,140

10,000,000

959,653

82,0L7,425

294,460

6,833,237

9,756,929

L6,L64,375

935,339

L,464,202

3,311.,95LRem it ance

23

2,306,098,101 L,749,255,722

I

I

I

T

I
I
I
T
I
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G Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

I

I

Particulars
30.05.2018 30.06.2017

Taka Taka

10.1 Provision for Classified Loan

Opening balance

Less: loans written-off which provided for

Add: Recovery f rom the previous written off loans

Add: Provision made during the year

Less: Recovered and provision

Balance at the end of the year

t0.z Provision for Unclassified Loan

Opening balance

Less: loans written-off which provided for
Add: Recovery from the previous written off loans

Add: Provision made during the year

Less: Recovered and provision which no more required

Add: Net charged on profit & loss Account

Balance at the end of the year

10.3 Provision for Dividend:

Opening balance

Adjustment

Add: Declared during the year

Less payment during the year

Closing balance

11 Capital

11.1 Authorized Capital Tk. 10000,000,000

The authorized capital of the bank amount Tk. 10,000,000,000 on lune 30, 2018 which divided in to 100,000,000 ordinary share of

Tk. 100 each.

tl.z Paid-up capital Tk.

100 1,159,477,200 1,098,540,300

100 L,',169,47l ,200 1,098,540,300

The paid-up capital of the bank on .June 30, 2018 was Tk. 116,94,77 ,2OO/- The amount of the paid up capital has been subscribed as

{ollows:

Particulars No. of shares Price per Share Taka

Ansar-VDP members 4,794,-l-12 100 419,4-l-l ,200

Government of Bangladesh 7,500,000 100 750,000,000

Total LL,694,772 100 1,t69,477,2OO

11.3 Capital adequacy ratio

Details of the Capital Requirement & Capital Shonfall of the Bank as per requirement of section 13(2) of Bank Companies Act

1991 and BRPD Circular 10 dated November 25,2OO2.

I

t
t
t
l
I
I
t
T

t
t
I
r
I
I
I

a) Total assets (lncluding off balance sheet amount)

b) Risk weighted assets

c) Required capital

d) Available capital

72,714,289,665 I 9,q79,5}9,29-l

10,451,-134,604 | 8,474,546,804

72',1.,1.65,532 | -118,731.,949

1.,M2,331.,064 | t,43-l ,463,898

185,091,299 126,736,900

13,399

58,341,000

47L,555,299 185,091,299

109,913,350

(73,235,000)

80,352,350

29,561,000

36,678,350 109,913,350

299,311,091

54,927 ,O00

48,992

246,23-1,495

53,136,000

62,405

354,189,099 299,311,091

ffi



G- Kibria & Co.

Chartered Acco u nta nts
Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

I

I

I

I

I

I
I
T

T

I
I
I
I
t
t
t
I
t
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I
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Particulars 30.06.20 18 30.06.20 1 7

Taka Ta ka

i) Core capital

Paid-up capital

General reserve

Surplus in Profit and Loss Account

ii) Supplementary Capital
General provision (Provision for u nclassif ied loa n)

Total Available Capital as on June 30,2018 (i+ii)

e) Surplus (d-c)

LL.4 General reserves

Opening ba la nce

Add: transferred frorn profit during the year

Closing balance

11.5 Special reserves

Opening balance

Add. transferred from profit during the year

Closing balance

L2 lnterest lncome

lnterest on loans & advance

lnterest on staff loans

lnterest on deposit

lnterest paid on deposits and borrowings etc.

lnterest on deposits

lnterest on borrowings
lnterest on General provident fund

lnterest on security deposits

Other operating income

Sales of pass & Cheque books

Remmitane income

Sales of loan forms
Sales of tender schedule

Fee Receipt

Loan writeoff receipt
Others receipt

13

26,222,554 24,66L,597

L4

1,169,477,200

54,968,396

181,207 ,1,1,8

1,099,540,300

49,968,396

L79,44L,952

L,405,652,7L4 L,327,550,548

t,442,331,064 L,437,463,999
72L,165,532 7L8,731,949

54,969,396 49,968,396

30.06.2019 30,06.2 0L7

1,089,520,349 9 5 3, 539,97 4

14,379,04L

28,292,4L4
L2,A65,940

48,472,529

L,L32,190,904 t,0L4,077,343

2L2,326,449

80,72L,495

463,572

3 3,656

206,410,8 L8

63,406,220

L7 4,3 54

36,105
293,545,17 L 270,027

77 6,359

7 ,6L9,005
11,500

13,389,402

824,546

3,60 L,7 42

72L,91"5

8,236
6,958,650

1 3,500

1 2, 5 09, 927

632,706

3,9L7 ,753

25

,ffiffi



Particu lars
30.06.2018 30.06.2017

Taka Ta ka

15 Salaries & allowances

Sa I a ries

H o use rent a llowa nces

Dea rness a llowa nces

Medical allowances

Contribution to superannuation fund

Festival Bonus

Leave Encashment

Overtime Allowance

Other a llowa nces

Education allowance

Conveyence allowance

30.05.20L8 30.06.2017

234,468,1,45

84,219,068

16,500

LL,1,94,222

36,96A,97 6

35,207 ,724
2,7 00 ,2L0
2,589,118

27 6,67 5

3,265,32L
LLZ,384

219,438,689

80,828,898

95,3 5 9

LL,3L7,L38

3 5, 3 68,48 B

34,L34,4L0

1" 5 2,03 5

2,1,83 ,7 23

337 ,406
2,972,238

1"67,950

16

18

Zcha Zai'nan Kabir Rashid & Co"

Chartered Acccuntants

L7

Rent, Taxes, lnsurance's & Electricity

Rent

Taxes

Vehicle & land Taxes

ln su ra nce

Electricity, Waters & Gas

Postage, Stamp, Tele communication etc.

Postage & Telegram

Telephone

Stationery, Printing Advertisement etc.

Printing stationery

Office stationery

Adve rtise m en t

411,010,342 385,996,324

708, 189 | 826,7 49

2,542,2 18 | L,652,23A

3,250,407 "

2, og 7 ,gogl 2,226,368

3,735,9431 3,51 L,277

697,1001 676,337

6,520,752 6,4L3,98L

19 Chief Executives salary and allowances

Sa laries

House rent allowances

Dearness/Domestic allowances

Medical allowances

lncentive Bonus

Festival Bonus

Superrenuation Fund

Car Maintenance Scheme

Bangla Nababarsha allowance

Other allowances

26

936,0001 895,07L

468,0001 4 47 ,536
3,0001 4,242

1 9, 000 | 7.L ,7 L2

1"56,0001 114,800

L6g,480l 161,l.13

5 40, ooo | 5 L6 ,387

15,6001 15,600

1.,389

2,305,080 2,t77,850
l
I
t
t
u

t



Particulars

20 Other expenses

30.05.2018 30.06.2017
Ta ka Taka

G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accou nta nts

2L

22

23

Zoha Zarnan l(abir Rashid & Co.

Chartered Accountants

urner expenseS

Training & Workshop
Travelling expenses

Ccnveyance

Fuel expenses for office car
Subscription

Lunch subsidy

Entertainment

Tax on lnvestment
Newspa per & Jou rna I

Commission & Exchange

Bank Charge

Com puter exp

Business Development
Registration Expenses

Liveries

Hill allowance

Bangla nababarsha allowance
Board Meeting
Reward & Honorarium
Welfare & Recreation

Physicians Retainer Fees

Closing Allowance
lnovation

M iscella n eo u s

Depreciation and Repairs to Banks Assets
Depreciation

Repairs to Bank's property

Provision for Loans and Advances
Provision for Classified loan
Provision for Unclassified loan

Other Provisions
Provision for Land purchase & rnfrastructure
Provision for incentive bonus/ex-gratia :

a) lncentive Bonus

b) lncenrive for Classified & Writeoff
Loan Recovery

Provision for Benevolent Fund
Death relief grant fund
Provision for General Reserve

90,4LL,297 72,225,595

286,464,0001 s9,341,000
(7 3,235 ,000) 29,56L,000

2L3,229,000 87,902,000

24,600,000 42,000,000

2,934,903

22 ,7 33,502

3,649,303

L,69g,56L

1.26,500

29,599,7a0

2,779,026

494,332

L,087 ,tg7
7 60,095

1,,092,305

856,561

1, 119 ,L52
4,550

49,400

L7 L,547

2,67 2,342

932,604

245,5L5

9gg,7ag
g 1,000

g 1 0,000

t,339,41,2

4,20g,LgL

2,007 ,gg0
Lg,gB3,7 63

3,19L,436

L,6AL,g7 4

239,400

28,97 3 ,960
2,L95 ,454

1L,g5g

1,065,069
gga,42g

1,257,L30

342,622

805,574

15,905
gg,g55

56,460

1,g1g,0gg

664,203

207 3A0
600,000

60,000

397,000

5,77 L,525

1.9,100,000 40,000,000
Lg,100,000 30,000,000

10,000,000

500,000

5,000,000

1,000,000

L,000,000

27

I

l

I

I

tl

6,450,937 | 7 ,Lg6,434
L,7 59 ,97 4 728

rl,]
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I

I
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G" Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accou nta nts

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Ch a rte red Acco u nta nts

Particulars 30.06.20r8 30.06.2017

Taka Taka
24

25

26

Provision for Corporate lncome Tax

Opening Balance

Add : Addition during the year

Less : Adjustment during the year

407,656,189

38,073,000

346,189,199

61,469,000

445,729,188 407,656,199

Bank do not recognize deffered tax on the basis of application submitted to the NBR for tax exemption

Receipts from other operating activities (ltem-wise)

Sales of pass books

Remittance income

Sales of loan forms

Recoveries on loans previously

written-off
Sales of tender schedule

Others receipt

Payment for other operating activities (ltem-wise)

Repairs to Bank's property

Training & Workshop

Travelling expenses

Conveyance

Subscription

Lunch subsidy

Entertainment

Business development

Commission & Exchange

Bank charge

Miscellaneous

Legal expense

Director fee

Registration Expenses

Liveries

Hill allowance

Bangla nababarsha allowance
Board Meeting

Reward & Honorarium

Welfare & Recreation

Physicians Retainer Fees

Aud ito rs fee

Rent

Tax on lnvestment

Taxes

Computer expense

Vehile & Land Taxes

lnsu ra nce

Electricity, Water & Gas

Postage, stamp,

Bank assets depreciation exp

Closing allowance

Telephone &" Telecommu nication

L2,833,152 15,155,992

77 6,3 59 l 721.,9L5

-l 9,236
7,619,0051 5,959,650

924,546 I 3,645,939

11,,5001 13,500

3,60L,7421 3,9t7,753

1,,759,97 4

2,834,803

22,733,502

3,648,303

1.26,500

29,589,700

2,778,426

1.,11.9,1"52

760,095

1,082,305

4,2A8,Lgl

7 7 ,029
402,056

4,5 50

48,400

17 L,547

2,672,342

932,604

245,515

99 9,709

81,000

2,000

18,896,691

484,332

2L3,473

856,561

636,?_36

313,158

2,908,990

709, Lgg

9 1 0,000

2,542,2L8

L,352,728

2,007,880

L9,983,7 63

3,79L,436

239,400

28,973,860

2,L85,454

805,574

880,428

L,257 ,130
5,77 L,525

139,23 L

9t7,793
1"5,805

88,855

5 6,460

L,81,8,099

664,203

207,300

600,000

60,000

1.71,000

15,87 5,57 6

L 1,,g5g

137,859

342,622

60,199

375,7 61.

2,581,985

826,7 49

7 ,L96,434
3 9 7,000

t,652,230

2B

t04,747,A49 100,846,196

;
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6- Kibria & Co.

lhartered Acco u nta nts

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co.

Cha rtered Accou ntants

Particulars
30.06.2018 30.06.2017

Taka Ta ka

27

28

Other assets ( ltem-wise)

Travelling Allowance adva nce

Advance against salary

Advance against expenses

Advance against purchase

Advance source Tax

Advance Office rent

Sundry advance

Printed stationery

Security deposit

Suspense account

Cash Carrying Bag

Other Advance to Employees

lncrease in stock/Office Stationery

lntangable assets

Advance against supply

General Account balance

Other liabilities (ltem-wise)

General provident fund

Superannuation fund

Benevolent fund

Ernployee security deposit

Death relief grant fund

Payable lnterest for Loan

Cash excess

Unpaid salary

Sale of Share Purchase Money

Realized vat, tax, excise duty

Contractors security deposit

Reen Bima

Deferred credit to uncollected lncome

Sundry account

NCC bank remittance

Revolving Fund of Agrobased lndustries

Corporate Tax Provision

Provision for Other payable

Recruitment Application Fee

Provision for lncenrive Bonus

Provision for Capital Expenditure

Provision for Revenue Expenditure

Prcvision for interest on dePosit

Accum ulated depreciation

Provision fr:r General Providend

fund interest

Payment to suppliers

Stationery, Printings, Advertisements etc.

Office stationery

Advertisements

Fuel expenses for office car

3,106,988 L3,L99,782

270,786,870 155,352,314

(36,339)l (L97,006)

48,611 I 1232,9t2)
27 ,325 | 94,07A

11,365,559 | 9,795,577

(453,910) I {7 15,67 6)

(38e,ss7)l s7a3s2

5,549,769 | L,L43,t20

| (12'244)

L,452,68L | 82,944

(1,850)

(36,564)

( 54,500)

(303,325)1 632,500

720 | 111,597

(L4,t54,547)l 2,020,37 B

53,328,832

36,848,4L8

51.3,738

t3,91.2

0

2L,367,0L7

161

0

52,528
-3,L66,468

-Lg,g82

8,694,7 47

441,3L2

26,363 ,945
-884,695

349,207

39,073,000

L,62t,3L4
-788,t25

19,100,000

9L,455,6L9

3,26L,246

-9,67 4,482

0

-L6,L64,375

31,993,595

34,194 ,697

1,339,060

-285,464

1",000,000

(24,687l,

86,009

-852,158

9 ,438,002
-2,634,492

-L6,927 ,034
-2,510,378

935,338

61,383,001

7 45,569

800,9 58

1,622,425

22,59A,425

-5,43 3,454

9,756,929

-7 ,930,802

1.6,1.64,37 5

2,0g7,809 | 2,226,368

3,735,843 | 3,51, L,277

69'7,100 I 676,337

1,,699,561 | L,6AL,87 4

L,087,187 I 1,065,069

29"

Newspaper & Journal

29
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G. Kibria & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Zoha Zaman Kabir Rashid & Co-

Chartered Accountants

ANSAR-VDP UNNAYAN BANK

Highlights of Bank's Performance

Annexure-B

Amount (ln Tk.)

2OL7-2018 | 2016-2017

Pa id-u p ca pita I

Tota I ca p ita I

Ca pita I su rPlus

Tota I assets

Tota I De posits

Total loans and advances

Credit dePosit ratio
I

lPercentage of classified loans against total loans &

adva nces

Profit after provision a nd tax

Classified loans & advances during the year:

provision kept against classified advances

(including general provision for unclassified loans

Provision su rPl us/d efi cit

Cost of f und

Performing assets

Non Performing assets

Return on assets (ROA)

Earning per share

Price Earning ratio

1,,169,477 ,200

1,,405,652,71,4

721,,165 ,532

12,77 4,289,665

6,462,538,850

9,628,667,005

149%

4.90%

57,092,265

471,,555 ,299

508,233,649

9.1.8%

1,1,,849,790,704

924,498,961

1,098,540,300

L,32J ,550,548

7 1,8:,731,,949

9,479,509,291

4,87 5,853,O27

8,084,061,333

1,66%

s.99%

83,1,62,471

484,273,000

295,00 4,649

1,1,.O9%

9,1,04,333 ,592

375,175,705

0.88%

7.58

N/A

o.45%

4. BB

N/A
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